



2026:HHC:8923

**Sushma Devi & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.218 of 2024 in CWP No.3563
of 2023**

01.04.2024 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 01, 2024
(*Vinod*)