



2026:HHC:8923

Sushma Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Execution Petition No.218 of 2024

30.12.2024 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General submits that some more time be granted to do the needful. He further informs the Court that the Letters Patent Appeal is pending before Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court. As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter vacation. In the meanwhile, reply be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 30, 2024
(Rishi)