



2026:HHC:8923

Sushma & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
Execution Petition No. 218 of 2024 in
CWP No.3563 of 2023

26.03.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioners informs the Court that some development has been taken place in the Letters Patent Appeal and it would be in the interest of justice in case hearing of the case is deferred by four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 26, 2025
(Rishi)