



2026:HHC:8923

Sushma and others vs State of H.P. and others

Execution Petition No. 218 of 2024

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners informs the Court that the Letters Patent Appeal is still pending, though no interim has been granted in the same. He submits that the matter is likely to come up before the Hon'ble Division Bench within two weeks and accordingly, he prays that this petition is taken up thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 08, 2025
(narendar)